Solid State Remote Power Controller E-1072-2..
Issue A 6 - 61
6
E-1072-220
Description
The E-T-A Solid State Remote Power Controller E-1072-2..
complies with the EC Machinery Directive 98/37/EG and

Current rating
1 A or 2 A
E-1072    - 210   - DC 24 V  - 1 A ordering example
Technical Data (TU = 25°C, UB = DC 24 V) (TU = ambient temperature at UN)
Operating status Fault-free Short circuit/ Wire break Other
operation overload in load circuit faults
in load circuit
Control input “0” “1” “1” “0” “1” “0”
Load output OFF ON OFF OFF ON OFF
2-pole 2-pole 2-pole 2-pole 2-pole 2-pole
non- conductive non- non- non- non-
conductive conductive conductive contuctive    conductive
Load circuit
isolated 2 pole no no yes no no no
(via relay contacts)
Solid State Remote Power Controller E-1072-2..
Issue A 6 - 63
6
Dimensions
Basic circuit diagram -210
Connection diagram
99
8
symmetrical rail
to DIN 50022-35114
22.5
3.
90
.315 4.49
.886
1072 -220-
DC 24V/1A
21 22 23 24
11 12 13 14
31 32 33 34
41 42 43 44
In/Ctrl
O.K.
Error
OFF
power
mosfet yellow
electronic control unit
OL/SC
IN = 1 A:
0.2��1%
IN = 2 A:
0.1��1%
shunt load
red green
Error In/Ctrl
fail safe
Shown in »OFF« condition with no load (UB= 0 V)
and red button tripped.»In/Ctrl« - LED yellow
»O.K.« - LED green
»Error« - LED red
»OFF« - red button
»Err1« - relay contact
»Err2« - signal contact
»BM« - relay contact
22
21
-U
B
24234233 3234
44
– +
41
11 13 14
+U
S